


**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 11196/2024

Mangilal

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 11197/2024

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dharendra Singh, Sr. Advocate
assisted by Mr. Jagdish Singh
Mr. Bhagirath Ray Bishnoi.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sameer Pareek, PP.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

04/09/2024

S.B. Criminal Misc. Bail Application No. 11196/2024:-

Put up on 19.09.2024, as prayed.

S.B. Criminal Misc. Bail Application No. 11197/2024:-

Heard learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to call for the case diary along the Investigating Officer on the next date of hearing.

Put up on 18.09.2024.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J