

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 11197/2024

Ashwin Bhai

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 11196/2024

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dharendra Singh Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Jagdish Singh Mr. Bhagirath Ray Bishnoi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N.K. Gurjar, AAG assisted by Mr. Yogendra Singh Charan

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR**

**Order**

**20/09/2024**

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks a short time to argue the matter.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List the matters on 23.09.2024. On that day, the Investigating Officer shall remain present before this Court.

**(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J**

429-430/SanjayS/-