

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 11197/2024

Ashwin Bhai

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 11196/2024

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dharendra Singh, Sr. Adv. assisted  
by Mr. Jagdish Singh

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sameer Pareek, PP  
Mr Jetthu Singh, Circle Officer present  
in person

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR**

**Order**

**23/09/2024**

1. List on 24.09.2024, as prayed.
2. Photocopy of this order be placed in the connected file.

**(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J**

525-526-/Arun P/-