


**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 166/2025

Mukesh Bharti

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 11196/2024
2. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 11197/2024
3. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 15675/2024

For Petitioner(s) : None present
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Bhati, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

06/01/2025

Learned Public Prosecutor submits that for some foreseen reasons, the Investigating Officer is not present before this Court and seeks some time to argue the matter and keep the Investigating Officer present on the next date of hearing.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List these matters on 21.01.2025.

Interim order(s), if any, shall continue till then.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

352-355-Payal/-